

MT. DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD RESOLUTION 23/24-65

In Recognition of Classified Employees' Week May 19-25, 2024

WHEREAS classified school employees provide	valuable services to the schools, students, teachers,
administrators and other staff of the Mt. Diablo	Unified School District as well as to the general
public; and	

WHEREAS classified school employees contribute to the establishment and promotion of a positive instructional environment and enhance the education process; and

WHEREAS classified school employees play a vital role in providing for the welfare and safety of Mt. Diablo Unified School District's students; and

WHEREAS classified school employees employed by the Mt. Diablo Unified School District strive for excellence in all areas relative to the educational community;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Governing Board of the Mt. Diablo Unified School District hereby recognizes and wishes to honor the contribution of classified school employees to quality education in the State of California and in the Mt. Diablo Unified School District and declares the week of May 19-25, 2024, as Classified School Employees' Week in the Mt. Diablo Unified School District.

AYES:	NOES:	ABSENCES:	ABSTENTIONS:
Erin McFerrir	ı, Board Pre	sident	Linda Mayo, Board Vice President
Cherise Khau	nd, Board M	Tember	Debra Mason, Board Member

Keisha Nzewi, Board Member	Dr. Adam Clark, Superintendent	
Resolution 23/24-65		
Adopted at the meeting of the MDUSD Governing Board of Education on 5/8/2024		